

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Each year the College of St. Scholastica holds an alumni reunion weekend to honor and appreciate its alumni; and

WHEREAS: St. Scholastica alumni are successful people, whether as parents, professionals, civic leaders or volunteers; and

WHEREAS: St. Scholastica is proud of its alumni, and is happy to provide this special weekend for them to gather on campus to celebrate the past and the present; and

WHEREAS: The Heritage Roll of Honor has been established by the College of St. Scholastica to honor alumni and friends who have made a significant commitment to the College by including it in their long-range estate plans; and

WHEREAS: These people help insure the future of the College of St. Scholastica and also represent the heritage of the college; and

WHEREAS: Heritage Day is held each year during alumni reunion weekend to honor these people and also to honor those special Sisters and friends who have taught or worked at St. Scholastica for many years;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim July 9, 1989 to be

ST. SCHOLASTICA HERITAGE DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT - 5 1989

Jean Andrew Harres
Secretary of State

+39629

SECRETARY OF STATE